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AUGUSTA STATE UNIVERSITY COUNSELING CENTER 

OFF-CAMPUS REFERRAL RESOURCES 
The GRU Counseling Center provides free counseling for GRU students.  The Summerville Campus office is 
located at 2500 Walton Way in the Central Utilities Plant Building Annex (brick building located across the 
parking lot from Washington Hall and the campus bookstore).  The Health Sciences Campus office is located in 
the Student Health Center in Pavilion II at 1465 Laney-Walker Blvd. 

Phone:  706-737-1471                      www.gru.edu/counseling 
 

Information in this document does not reflect endorsements for the agencies/professionals listed.  GRU’s Counseling Center assumes no 
liability for any act or omissions of such agencies or professionals.  Changes to service providers may occur after the original date of 
publication (October 2015).  This list does not include all mental health-related resources in the Augusta area.    
 

 
 
1-800-715-GCAL (1-800-715-4225)  GEORGIA CRISIS & ACCESS LINE www.mygcal.com 
     For Georgia referrals for assistance with mental health and substance abuse problems.    

706-724-5200    AUGUSTA RAPE CRISIS & SEXUAL ASSAULT SERVICES 

1-800-799-SAFE (1-800-799-7233) DOMESTIC VIOLENCE HOTLINE 

1-800-338-6745    GEORGIA DRUG ABUSE HELPLINE 

1-866-331-9474    NATIONAL DATING ABUSE HELPLINE  

1-800-273-TALK (1-800-273-8255) NATIONAL SUICIDE PREVENTION LIFELINE  

2-1-1     UNITED WAY HELPLINE 

1-800-273-8255 then press 1 VETERANS SUICIDE CRISIS LINE (24/7 ACCESS) 
 

FEES TYPICALLY BASED ON INCOME (when uninsured) 
 
 

FEES TYPICALLY BASED ON INCOME (when uninsured) 
 

AIKEN-BARNWELL MENTAL HEALTH CENTER    803-641-7700  
1135 Gregg Hwy., Aiken  
 
AIKEN-BARNWELL MENTAL HEALTH HARTZOG CENTER   803-641-7700  
431 W. Martintown Road, North Augusta               
 

AMERICANWORK, INC.       706-736-8170 
1727 Wrightsboro Road, Suite B, Augusta  
 

FAMILY COUNSELING CENTER OF THE CSRA    706-868-5011 
3711 Executive Center Drive, Suite 201, Martinez 
 

CENTER FOR CARE & COUNSELING     706-305-3137 
4434 Columbia Road, Suite 203, Martinez 
 

SERENITY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SYSTEMS      
     3421 Mike Padgett Hwy., Augusta     706-432-4800 
     Kroc Center First Stop Village, 1757 Broad St., Augusta  706-364-6212 
 

24-HOUR HOTLINE SERVICES 

COUNSELING RESOURCES  

GEORGIA REGENTS UNIVERSITY COUNSELING CENTER 
OFF-CAMPUS REFERRAL GUIDE 
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FEES TYPICALLY COVERED BY INSURANCE OR SELF PAY  
(Note: Some sliding-scale fees or payment plans may be available with these providers.) 
 

AUGUSTA CENTER FOR PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES   706-729-9595 
Dr. Anita George, Dr. Aubrey Moore,  
Dr. Edward Orr, Dr. Paul Walters 
3643 Walton Way Extension, Augusta 
 

AURORA PAVILION BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES   1-800-273-7911 
Aiken Regional Hospital       803-641-5900 
655 Medical Park Drive, Aiken 
 
DEBORAH BLANCHARD, LPC      706-364-0252 
3633 Wheeler Road, Suite 100, Augusta 
 
KAREN SHAW BURCH, LMFT      706-210-4843 
3150 Perimeter Pkwy., Augusta 
 
DR. WARREN BURNHAM      706-855-0563 
3633 Wheeler Road, Suite 210, Augusta  
 
DR. MAUREEN CARRIGAN      803-642-3801 
Aiken Psychiatric & Psychotherapy Associates 
33 Varden Drive, Aiken 
 
BRANDON COUSSENS, LMFT, LAPC     706-869-4175 
Southern Center of Hope & Wellness 
2301 Wrightsboro Road, Augusta 
 
DR. ADRIENNE DAVIS       706-922-3027 
457 Columbia Industrial Blvd., Suite B-04, Evans 
 
DR. JOSEPH FREY       706-650-2027 
454-B Furys Ferry Road, Martinez     706-860-1122 
 
DR. MARIA GANGAROSA-EMERSON     706-447-8700 
302 Baston Road, Martinez 
 

DR. SIDNEY GATES, LMFT      706-364-0252 
3633 Wheeler Road, Suite 100, Augusta 
 
GEORGIA FAMILY CRISIS SOLUTIONS     706-869-7373 
 4145 Columbia Road, Martinez 
 

ELIZABETH GLAZE, LPC       706-489-1577 
1285 Marks Church Road, Suite B, Augusta 
 
FAMILIES FORWARD, LLC      706-210-8855 
Dr. Dara Delancey; Dr. Brenna Grant; Dr. Marie Gehle; 
Dr. Amy Holsten; Lolita Wiggs, LPC; Leslie Owen, LPC 
3711 Executive Center Drive, Suite 101, Martinez 
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GEORGIA REGENTS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH & PYSCHIATRY  706-721-6597 
Georgia Regents University, Augusta 
(Inpatient Services, 706-721-9331) 
 
ANITA GODWIN, LPC       706-869-4175 
Southern Center of Hope & Wellness 
2301 Wrightsboro Road, Augusta 
 
JEANETTE HANNA, LPC       706-364-4599 
Georgia Psychology & Counseling 
211 Pleasant Home Road, Suite G1, Martinez 
 
DR. ADRIAN JANIT       706-364-4599 
Georgia Psychology & Counseling 
211 Pleasant Home Road, Suite G1, Martinez 
 
DR. CHRISTIAN LEMMON      706-721-6716 
Georgia Regents University, Behavioral Health & Psychiatry  
Eating Disorders Clinic  
997 St. Sebastian Way, Augusta 
 
DONNA LEWIS, LCSW       706-651-1299 
4143 Columbia Road, Augusta 
 
DR.  JESSE LEWIS       706-738-7000 
3540 Wheeler Road, Augusta 
 
SADIE MAGUIRE PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES    706-722-7799 
Sadie Maguire, LPC 
448 Telfair St., Augusta 
 

CAROLYN METHENY, LPC      706-210-2767 
3150 Perimeter Parkway, Suite 110, Augusta 
 
STEPHANIE NICHOLS, LCSW      706-733-0333 
Life Management Group 
3540 Wheeler Road, Suite 619, Augusta 
  

NEUROBEHAVIORAL ASSOCIATES, LLC     706-823-5250 
Dr. Jeremy Hertza 
639 13th St., Augusta 
 
RESOLUTION COUNSELING PROFESSIONALS 706-432-6866 
Jennifer Alvarez, LAMFT; Mary Battle, LAPC;  
Nicole Danna, LMFT; Jeremy Hinote, LAPC;  
Julie Keck, LAPC; Scott Patterson, LAPC;  
Carolyn Ramp, LPC; Kelly Tyson, LPC 
3633 Wheeler Rd., Ste. 365, Augusta 
 
AMY SIMONS, LPC       706-364-0252 
3633 Wheeler Road, Suite 100, Augusta  
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DR. DIANE SOLURSH       706-869-4175 
Southern Center of Hope & WEllness 
2301 Wrightsboro Road, Augusta 
 
L. SHANNON STEPHENS, LPC      706-364-0252 
3633 Wheeler Road, Suite 100, Augusta 
 
DR. CONNIE STAPLETON      706-364-5228 
3830 Washington Road, Suite 17, Martinez 
 
STEPPINGSTONES TO RECOVERY     706-733-1935 
2610 Commons Blvd., Augusta 
 
STILLWATERS COUNSELING SERVICES     706-955-9224 
2052 Gordon Hwy., Augusta 
 
DR. GREG SWANSON       706-855-7784 
3633 Wheeler Road, Suite 110, Augusta 
 
TRANSITIONAL FAMILY SERVICES     706-364-1404 
3643 Walton Way Ext., Bldg. 4, Augusta 
 
TRANSITIONS OF AUGUSTA      706-364-7165 
Dr. Kevin Turner; Andrea Turner, LCSW 
103 Rossmore Place, Augusta  
 
ANNE WATTS, M.S., LPC      706-210-2767 
3150 Perimeter Pkwy., Suite 110, Augusta 
 

DR. JOHN WHITLEY III       706-228-5006 
2828 Hillcreek Drive, Augusta 
 
DANNY WRIGHT, LCSW       706-364-0252 
3633 Wheeler Road, Ste 100, Augusta 
 
KEMBERLY YOUNTS, M.S., LPC      706-854-1600 
211 Pleasant Home Road, Suite B, Augusta  
 

 
 
 

AMERICANWORK, INC.       706-736-8170 
1727 Wrightsboro Road, Suite B, Augusta  
 

AURORA PAVILION BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES   1-800-273-7911 
AT AIKEN REGIONAL HOSPITAL       803-641-5900 
655 Medical Park Drive, Aiken, SC 
 
BENJAMIN BARNARD, M.D.      706-364-3965 
2608 Commons Blvd., Augusta 
 
JOHN DIRKSEN, M.D.       706-210-8400 
West Augusta Psychiatric Associates 
104-B SRP Drive, Evans 

PSYCHIATRIC RESOURCES 



  

October 2015 | 5 

 

 

GEORGIA REGENTS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH & PYSYCHIATRY  706-721-6597 
Georgia Regents University, Augusta 
(Inpatient Services, 706-721-9331) 
 
JILL HAUENSTEIN, M.D.       706-733-7029 
2324 Washington Road, Augusta 
 

ELOISE HAYES, D.O.       706-869-4175 
Southern Center of Hope & Wellness 
4210 Columbia Road, Suite 5A, Martinez 
 

KENNETH JONES, M.D.       706-774-0404 
1430 Harper St., Augusta 
 

MONIQUE LENTZ, M.D.       706-855-7784 
3633 Wheeler Road, Suite 110, Augusta  
 
SERENITY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SYSTEMS      
     3421 Mike Padgett Hwy., Augusta     706-432-4800 
     Kroc Center First Stop Village, 1757 Broad St., Augusta  706-364-6212 
      
STEPPINGSTONES TO RECOVERY     706-733-1935 
2610 Commons Blvd., Augusta 
 
JIM WALLACE, M.D.       706-651-1299 
4143 Columbia Road, Augusta 
 
JOHN WHITLEY JR., M.D.      803-640-6544 
1315 W. Martintown Road, North Augusta 
 

 
 
 
 

FAMILY COUNSELING CENTER OF THE CSRA    706-868-5011 
3711 Executive Center Drive, Ste 201, Martinez 
 

FAMILIES FORWARD, LLC      706-210-8855 
Dr. Dara Delancey; Dr. Marie Gehle; Dr. Brenna Grant;  
Dr. Amy Holsten; Leslie Owen, LPC; Lolita Wiggs, LPC 
3711 Executive Center Drive, Suite 101, Martinez 
 
DR. MARIA GANGAROSA-EMERSON     706-447-8700 
302 Baston Road, Martinez 
 
GEORGIA FAMILY CRISIS SOLUTIONS     706-869-7373 
4145 Columbia Road, Martinez 
 

LIGHTHOUSE CARE CENTER      706-651-0005 
3100 Perimeter Pkwy., Augusta 
 

GEORGIA REGENTS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH & PYSYCHIATRY  706-721-6597 
Georgia Regents University, Augusta 
(Inpatient Services, 706-721-9331) 

CHILD/ADOLESCENT COUNSELING & PSYCHIATRIC RESOURCES 
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DR. LORI SCHWAM (Psychiatrist)     706-651-9647 
465 North Belair Road, Evans 
 
DR. GREG SWANSON       706-855-7784 
3633 Wheeler Road, Suite 110, Augusta 
 
TRANSITIONAL FAMILY SERVICES     706-364-1404 
3643 Walton Way Ext., Bldg. 4, Augusta 
 

FEES TYPICALLY BASED ON INCOME (when uninsured) 
 
 

Two local psychologists are willing to do testing for GRU students for attention-deficit/hyperactivity disorder and 
learning disabilities for reduced rates if the students are paying out of pocket. If students have insurance that 
covers the testing, they will work with the insurer. Note: Psychological evaluations can be used for documentation 
for accommodations if it meets the Board of Regents’ criteria. 
 

DR. KEVIN TURNER       706-364-7165  
Transitions of Augusta 
103 Rossmore Place, Augusta 
 
DR. ADRIAN JANIT       706-364-4599 
Georgia Psychology & Counseling 
211 Pleasant Home Road, Suite G1, Martinez 
 
Fees: ADHD, $350; LD, $550 
 
REGENTS’ CENTER FOR LEARNING DISORDERS (RCLD) *   706-542-4589 
103 Hooper St., University of Georgia, Athens, Ga. 
* Please coordinate this referral with GRU’s Testing & Disability Services (706-737-1469). 
 

 
 
 

AL-ANON INFORMATION CENTER     706-738-7984 
 

ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS      706-860-8331 
113 Camilla Drive, Augusta 
 

AMERICANWORK, INC.       706-736-8170 
1727 Wrightsboro Road, Augusta 
 

AURORA PAVILION BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES   1-800-273-7911 
AT AIKEN REGIONAL HOSPITAL       803-641-5900 
655 Medical Park Drive, Aiken, SC 
 
BRADFORD HEALTH SERVICES      706-854-1126 
105 Rossmore Place, Augusta 
 

DR. MAUREEN CARRIGAN      803-642-3801 
Aiken Psychiatric & Psychotherapy Associates 
33 Varden Drive, Aiken 
 

ADDICTIONS/SUBSTANCE ABUSE RESOURCES 

ADHD/LD TESTING REFERRALS  
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CELEBRATE RECOVERY  
     First Assembly of God Church      706-738-5532     
     Mosaic United Methodist Church     706-650-9187 
     West Town Community Church     706-855-5008 
     The Quest Church       706-833-6170      
     The Sanctuary       706-364-8284 
 
HALE FOUNDATION, INC.      706-722-3060 
402 Walker St., Augusta 
 

HOPE HOUSE, INC.       706-737-9879 
2205 Highland Ave., Augusta 
 

JONES BEHAVIORAL HEALTH      706-364-3209 
114 Pleasant Home Road, Augusta 
 
GEORGIA REGENTS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH & PYSYCHIATRY  706-721-6597 
Georgia Regents University, Augusta 
(Inpatient Services, 706-721-9331) 
 
SERENITY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SYSTEMS      
     3421 Mike Padgett Hwy., Augusta     706-432-4800 
     Kroc Center First Stop Village, 1757 Broad St., Augusta  706-364-6212 
 
DR. CONNIE STAPLETON      706-364-5228 
3830 Washington Road, Suite 17, Martinez 
 
STEPPINGSTONES TO RECOVERY (Outpatient Treatment)  706-733-1935 
 The Awakening Center (Inpatient Treatment) 
 2610 Commons Blvd., Augusta 
 
THE INSIGHT PROGRAM (Ages 13-25)     770-751-8383 
5110 Old Ellis Point, Roswell, Ga.   
 
TURNING POINT HOSPITAL      1-800-342-1075 
3015 Veterans Parkway, Moultrie, Ga. 
 
WILLINGWAY HOSPITAL      1-800-242-9455 
311 Jones Mill Road, Statesboro, Ga. 
 

 
 
 

DR. WARREN BURNHAM      706-855-0563 
3633 Wheeler Road, Suite 210, Augusta  
 
CENTER FOR CARE & COUNSELING     706-305-3137 
4434 Columbia Road, Suite 203, Martinez 
 

CHRISTIAN/FAITH SENSITIVE COUNSELING RESOURCES 
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REV. KARLA CONDITT DANIELS, M.DIV., LMFT    706-267-3264 
Covenant Presbyterian Church, 3131 Walton Way, Augusta    
 
DR. SIDNEY GATES, LMFT      706-364-0252 
3633 Wheeler Road, Suite 100, Augusta 
 

INSIGHT COUNSELING OF AUGUSTA     706-910-5000 
Barry Hudson 
First Presbyterian Church 
642 Telfair St., Augusta 
 
DR. WAYNE HUNSUCKER      706-229-4357 
1285-B Marks Church Road, Augusta 
 

BRET LEGG, M.DIV., M.A.      706-922-7041 
Warren Baptist Church, 3203 Washington Road, Augusta 
 
L. SHANNON STEPHENS, LPC      706-364-0252 
3633 Wheeler Road, Suite 100, Augusta 
 

  
 
 

*ABUSE/DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ASSISTANCE 
Child Advocacy Center/Child Enrichment, Inc.    706-737-4631 
Rape Crisis & Sexual Assault Services    706-724-5200 
Safe Homes of Augusta, Inc     706-736-2499 
(*Note: Counseling services available at the agencies listed above.) 
 

COMMUNITY HEALTH CLINICS  
(University Health Care System) 
Belle Terrace Health & Wellness Center    706-790-4440 
Christ Community Health Services     706-922-0600 (Two locations: 127 Telfair St. & 1226 D’Antignac St.) 

Harrisburg Family Healthcare Clinic    706-496-3885 
Lamar Medical Center      706-828-7468 
St. Vincent DePaul      706-828-3444 
 
EDUCATIONAL/ACADEMIC PROBLEMS 
A+ Reading/Sandra Mashburn, M.Ed    706-738-8370 
PIA Learning Center      706-650-1877 
Sylvan Learning Center      706-868-1888 
 

FINANCIAL/CREDIT COUNSELING SERVICES 
Consumer Credit Counseling Services of Augusta, Inc.  706-736-2090 
 

PREGNANCY 
A Preferred Women’s Health Center    706-228-4545 
Birthright Augusta      706-733-5683 
Care Pregnancy Center       706-724-3733 or 706-868-3660                                              
Planned Parenthood      706-724-5557 
 

MISCELLANEOUS RESOURCES 
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SUPPORT GROUPS 
Alcoholics Anonymous      706-860-8331 
Al-Anon       706-738-7984 
Alzheimer’s Association      706-731-9060 
Care Pregnancy Center      706-724-2255 
Celebrate Recovery       see Addictions/Substance Abuse Resources 
Depression & Bipolar Support Alliance    706-736-4339 
Divorce Care (Warren Baptist Church)    706-922-7041 
Divorce Care (Trinity on the Hill United Methodist Church) 706-738-8822 
Domestic Violence      706-736-2499 
Friendship Community Center     706-736-4339 
Grief Share (Trinity on the Hill United Methodist Church) 706-738-8822 
Grief Share (Warren Baptist Church)    706-922-7041 
Grief Support (Trinity Community Bereavement Center)  706-729-6021 
NAMI Augusta (National Alliance on Mental Illness)   706-733-8838 
Narcotics Anonymous      706-855-2419 
Overcomer’s Outreach      706-863-2645 
Sexual Assault (Rape Crisis & Sexual Assault Services)  706-724-5200 
Sexual Abuse (Warren Baptist Church)    706-922-7041 
Suicide Survivors Support     706-863-6785 
Weight Loss/Bariatric Surgery (Trinity Hospital)   706-481-7298 
Weight Loss/Bariatric Surgery (Live Fit of Augusta)  706-922-0440 
Weight Loss/Bariatric Surgery (Mind-Body Health Services)  706-364-5228 
 

VETERANS RESOURCES 
Charlie Norwood VA Medical Center    706-731-0188 
Georgia Department of Veterans Services, Augusta Office 706-721-4301 
Southeastern Paralyzed Veterans Association, Inc.  706-796-6301 
Veterans Suicide Crisis Line (24/7 Access)   1-800-273-8255 then press 1 
Wounded Warrior Care Project     706-434-1708 


